
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004103-2021 

Contract

P5670 Resource Centre Service for Rough Sleepers

Tower Hamlets

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004103

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02976c  

Published 2 March 2021, 9:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tower Hamlets

Mulberry Place

London

E14 2BG

Contact

Mrs Jay Bains

Email

procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2073644015

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004103-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004103-2021
mailto:procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk
http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

P5670 Resource Centre Service for Rough Sleepers

Reference number

DN511051

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery a day service to rough sleepers and other single homeless people.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,175,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery a day service to rough sleepers and other single homeless people.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial contract period for 36 months with an option to extend + 12 months + 12 months.

This contract is funded by Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government
(MHCLG) Homeless Prevention Grant and Rough Sleeping Initiative streams. Suppliers
should notice that it is possible that during the life of the current contractual arrangement
the MHCLG may launch further funding initiatives for Rough Sleepers. If this is the case and
the Council is successful in securing such funding, we may proceed to variation of the
contract increasing the scope and deliverables to the delivery of further support for rough
sleepers and single homeless people.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 235-581487

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P5670

Title

P5670 Resource Centre Service for Rough Sleepers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:581487-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Providence Row

The Dellow Centre, 82 Wentworth Street

London

E1 7SA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,175,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Tower Hamlets

Mulberry Place, 5 Clove Crescent

London

E14 2BG

Email

procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T08:39:42+0100
	TCPDF




